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Addendum

European Economic Community

As notified in document GPR/W/12, the 1982 threshold applicable to the
European Economic Community is ECU 144,000. The document also contains the
national currency equivalents of the ECU to be used as from 1 January 1982
for determining the value in currencies of member States.

The Commission of the European Communities has given the following
additional information concerning the determinations of the threshold in the
EC's member States:

Equivalent of ECU 144,000 Applied threshold

Belgium
Denmark

France

Germany, Federal Republic of

Ireland

Italy

Luxembourg
Netherlands

United Kingdom

BF 5,945,026
DKr

F

DM

EIr

1,140,097
863,915
364,751
99,452

Lit 179,796,400
Lux F 5,945,025
f. 401,992

BF 5,600,000
DKr

EIr

1,140,000

800,000
364,751

99,450
Lit 179,796,000
Lux F 5,945,025
f.

£ 79,231

401,992
80,000


