RESTRICTED GPR/W/12/Add.3 14 June 1982 Special Distribution

Original: English

Committee on Government Procurement

THE THRESHOLD IN ARTICLE I:1(b) OF THE AGREEMENT AS EXPRESSED IN NATIONAL CURRENCIES FOR 1982

Addendum

European Economic Community

As notified in document GPR/W/12, the 1982 threshold applicable to the European Economic Community is ECU 144,000. The document also contains the national currency equivalents of the ECU to be used as from 1 January 1982 for determining the value in currencies of member States.

The Commission of the European Communities has given the following additional information concerning the determinations of the threshold in the EC's member States:

	Equivalent of ECU 144,000		Applied threshold	
Belgium	BF	5,945,026	BF	5,600,000
Denmark	DKr	1,140,097	DKr	1,140,000
France	F	863,915	F	800,000
Germany, Federal Republic of	DM	364,751	DM	364,751
Ireland	£Ir	99,452	£Ir	99,450
Italy	Lit	179,796,400	Lit	179,796,000
Luxembourg	Lux F	5,945,025	Lux F	5,945,025
Netherlands	f.	401,992	f.	401,992
United Kingdom	£	79,231	£	80,000